# OLDHAM COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION SPECIAL-CALLED MEETING MINUTES May 14, 2020

The Oldham County Board of Education met in a special-called session, held virtually online and live streamed on Thursday, May 14, 2020. The following board members were present: (1) Joyce Fletcher, Board Chairperson; (2) Kevin Woosley, Vice Chair; (3) Larry Dodson, Board Member; (4) Patrick Kehoe, Board Member; (5) Suzanne Hundley, Board Member. Greg Schultz; Superintendent and Secretary for the Board of Education

The following administrators were also in attendance to facilitate discussion and answer questions from the board members: Anne Coorssen; Trey Greenwell; Lori McDowell, Leah Pehlke; Cristine McMahan.

The meeting was a virtual meeting, recorded and live streamed for public viewing.

## I. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

Chairperson Fletcher called the meeting to order at 3:32 p.m.

#### II. AGENDA APPROVAL

Chairperson Fletcher called for motions to approve the agenda; motioned by Larry Dodson, seconded by Kevin Woosley, and unanimously carried, the Board approved the May 14, 2020, special-called meeting agenda (5-0).

## III. SUPERINTENDENT REPORTS

The Board took the following report under advisement, a question and answer sessions followed the report.

1. Consider an alternate to the traditional graduation ceremony for 2020 high school graduates.

Extensive discussion followed this report with no further interruption.

## IV. ACTION ITEMS

- A. Approve the alternative to traditional graduation proposal for the 2019-2020 school year as presented.

  On motion by Kevin Woosley, seconded by Patrick Kehoe, and unanimously carried, the Board approved the alternative to traditional graduation proposal for the 2019-2020 school year. (5-0)
- V. With no further business to discuss Chairperson Fletcher called for motions to adjourn. On a motion by Larry Dodson, seconded by Patrick Kehoe, and unanimously carried, the Board adjourned the May 14, 2020, special-called meeting at 3:58 p.m. (5-0).

Joyce Fletcher, Bohrd Chairperson

Greg Schultz, Ed. S; Superintendent/Secretary to the Board